
O/mm/Bid Document-Plg/12-05/Tender/VRLA-TGEL/10-11                                                                                                                                     

  

 

3

 
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED. 

(A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Office of the Chief General Manager, Orissa Circle- Bhubaneswar 

No.PLG Plg/12-05/TENDER/VRLA-T.Gel/10-11      Dated at Bhubaneswar the  07 /02 /2011 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

On behalf of the CMD BSNL Head Qtrs, New Delhi sealed tenders are invited by the CGMT, Orissa from the registered manufacturers for the 

supply of following category of items as per details below. 

 
Sl. 
 

No 

Name of the Item Spec. No.  with up 

to-date amendment 

Quantity Tender Enquiry 

No. 

Cost of 

Bid 

Document 

in Rs 

Time and date of Amount of Bid 

Security 

In Rs. 

Estimated  

CostRs.  In 

Lakhs 

No of vendors 

among which 

the orders are 

likely to be 

placed.  

Receipt 

Of Bid 

Opening of Bid 

Technical Financial 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

1 Tubular VRLA 

Batteries (Based on 

Gel Technology)-  

(2V/400 Ah 

GR/BAT-03/01 MAR 2006 

with corrigendum dated 

20.07.2007 and with latest 

amendment, if any. 14 sets 

 

PLG/12-05/VRLA 

TGEL//2010-11 

2080.00 

13.00 

Hrs. of   

08.03.11    

15.30 hrs. 

of  

08.03.11    

 

15.30 hrs. 

of  

15.03.2011 

 

2,02,000.00 100.74 1 (One) 

2 Tubular VRLA 

Batteries (Based on 

Gel Technology)-  

(2V/600 Ah 

GR/BAT-03/01 MAR 2006 

with corrigendum dated 

20.07.2007 and with latest 

amendment, if any. 40 sets 

 

 

Note:   1.  Cost of bid document is inclusive of VAT @ 4% 

  

 

 

 



O
/m
m
/B
id
 D
o
cu
m
en
t-P
lg
/1
2
-0
5
/T
en
d
er/V

R
L
A
-T
G
E
L
/1
0
-1
1
                                                                                                                                     

 
 

 4

2
. 

E
L
IG

IB
IL

IT
Y
 R
E
Q
U
IR

E
M
E
N
T
  

(a) 
In
d
ia
n
 co

m
p
a
n
ie
s h

a
v
in
g
 re

g
istra

tio
n
 to

 m
a
n
u
fa
ctu

re
 th

e ten
d
e
re
d
 item

s in
 In

d
ia
 w

ith
 

v
a
lid

 ty
p
e
 a
p
p
ro
v
a
l/ v

a
lid

a
tio

n
 o
f te

n
d
er
e
d
 ite

m
s b

y
 T

E
C
 o
f D

O
T
/B
S
N
L
 are elig

ib
le to

 

p
articip

ate in
 th
e ten

d
er. T

h
ey
 m
u
st su

b
m
it th

e p
ro
o
f o
f m

an
u
factu

rin
g
 o
f ten

d
ered

 item
s an

d
 

ty
p
e ap

p
ro
v
al certificate, v

alid
 o
n
 th
e d
ay
 o
f o
p
en
in
g
 o
f th
e ten

d
er. 

 

(b
)
 
T
h
e b
id
d
ers h

av
in
g
 ty
p
e ap

p
ro
v
al o

f th
e sp

ecified
 G
R
 are elig

ib
le to

 p
articip

ate in
 th
e ten

d
er. 

T
h
e b
id
d
ers h

av
in
g
 ty
p
e ap

p
ro
v
al o

f th
e o
ld
 G
R
 fo
r th

e sam
e eq

u
ip
m
en
t are also

 elig
ib
le to

 

p
articip

ate, 
b
u
t 
th
ey
 
m
u
st 
h
av
e 
to
 
o
b
tain

 
ty
p
e 
ap
p
ro
v
al 
certificate 

o
r 
g
et 
th
eir 

eq
u
ip
m
en
t 

v
alid

ated
 b
efo
re p

lacem
en
t o
f A
P
O
/P
O
 as th

e case m
ay
 b
e. 

(c)
 
M
u
st h

av
e su

ccessfu
lly
 ex
ecu
ted
 ed
u
catio

n
al/co

m
m
ercial o

rd
ers o

f D
O
T
/B
S
N
L
. A
 certificate 

to
 th
is effect sh

o
w
in
g
 th
e q
u
an
tity
/ in
sp
ectio

n
 certificate issu

ed
 b
y
 D
O
T
 (Q
A
)/B
S
N
L
 (Q
A
) fo

r 

ex
ecu
tio
n
 o
f w
o
rk
 m
u
st b
e en

clo
sed
 w
ith
 th
e b
id
. 

(d
)
 
T
h
e b
id
d
er sh

all su
b
m
it certificates o

n
 p
erfo

rm
an
ce d

u
rin
g
 last 6

 m
o
n
th
s as a p

art o
f th

e b
id
 

fro
m
 
th
e 
u
ser 

(N
o
t 
b
elo
w
 
th
e 
ran
k
 
o
f 
D
.E
./ 
A
G
M
) 
at 
B
S
N
L
 
sites 

w
h
ere 

T
u
b
u
lar 

V
R
L
A
 

b
atteries 

h
av
e 
b
een
 
su
p
p
lied

 
b
y
 
th
e 
b
id
d
er. 

T
h
e 
certificate 

sh
o
u
ld
 
h
av
e 
easy

 
v
erificab

le 

referen
ces. 

(e)
 
T
h
e p
ro
o
f o
f m
an
u
factu

rin
g
 o
f item

 in
 In
d
ia, su

ccessfu
l ex

ecu
tio
n
 o
f ed

u
catio

n
al /co

m
m
ercial 

o
rd
ers an

d
 A
n
n
u
al R

ep
o
rt/ tu

rn
 o
v
er certificate sh

all fo
rm
 p
art o

f th
e b
id
. 

(f)
 
T
h
e b
id
d
er sh

o
u
ld
 su
b
m
it an

 u
n
d
ertak

in
g
 to
 th
e effect th

at n
o
n
e o
f th
eir relativ

es are w
o
rk
in
g
 in
 

B
S
N
L
 in
 an
n
ex
u
re-D

. 

 
 

3
.   IS

S
U
E
 O

F
 B
ID

 D
O
C
U
M
E
N
T
S
- 

B
id
 
d
o
cu
m
en
t 
sh
all 

b
e 
issu

ed
 
d
u
rin
g
 
th
e 
o
ffice 

h
o
u
rs 
o
n
 
all 

w
o
rk
in
g
 
d
ay
s 
fro
m
 
th
e 
d
ate 

o
f 

P
u
b
licatio

n
 o
f N
IT
 u
p
 to
 1
 d
ay
 p
rio
r to
 th
e d
ate fix

ed
 fo
r receip

t o
f B
id
 D
o
cu
m
en
ts. 

 
4
.   B

ID
 D
O
C
U
M
E
N
T
S
 C
A
N
 B
E
 H

A
D
:  

      a. 
F
ro
m
 th
e A

ssistan
t D
irecto

r (M
M
) O
/o
 C
G
M
T
 O
rissa, P

lan
n
in
g
 C
ell. D

o
o
r S
an
ch
ar B

h
aw
an
, 

4
th F
lo
o
r U
n
it-IX

, B
h
u
b
an
esw

ar: 7
5
1
0
2
2
 o
n
 p
ro
d
u
ctio

n
 o
f th

e co
st o

f B
id
 d
o
cu
m
en
t. T

h
e co

st o
f B
id
 

d
o
cu
m
en
t sh

o
u
ld
 b
e in

 fo
rm
 o
f D
em
an
d
 D
raft fro

m
 an
y
 n
atio

n
alized

 o
r sch

ed
u
led
 b
an
k
 in
 fav

o
u
r o
f 

A
cco

u
n
ts 

O
ffic

e
r 

(A
&
P
) 

B
S
N
L
, 
O
ffice 

o
f 

th
e 

C
h
ief 

G
en
era

l 
M
a
n
a
g
e
r
 
T
e
le
co
m
 
O
rissa

, 

B
h
u
b
a
n
esw

a
r
 –
1
 p
ay
ab
le at B

h
u
b
an
esw

ar. 

     b
. 
E
lig
ib
le 

b
id
d
ers 

can
 
also

 
d
o
w
n
 
lo
ad
 
th
e 
en
tire 

b
id
 
d
o
cu
m
en
t 
fro
m
 
o
u
r 
w
eb
site 

w
w
w
.o
rissa.b

sn
l.co

.in
 
an
d
 
su
b
m
it 
th
e 
sam

e 
alo
n
g
 
w
ith
 
th
e 
req
u
ired

 
co
st 
o
f 
th
e 
b
id
 
d
o
cu
m
en
t 
as 

m
en
tio
n
ed
 ag
ain
st th

e item
(s) at p

re p
ag
es in

 th
e fo

rm
 o
f D
D
 fro

m
 an
y
 sch

ed
u
led
 b
an
k
 in
 fav

o
u
r o
f 

A
cco

u
n
ts 

O
ffic

e
r 

(A
&
P
) 

B
S
N
L
, 
O
ffice 

o
f 

th
e 

C
h
ief 

G
en
era

l 
M
a
n
a
g
e
r
 
T
e
le
co
m
 
O
r
issa

, 

B
h
u
b
a
n
esw

a
r
 –
1
 p
ay
ab
le at B

h
u
b
an
esw

ar. T
h
e D

D
 to
w
ard
s th

e co
st o
f b
id
 d
o
cu
m
en
t is req

u
ired

 to
 b
e 

k
ep
t in
 th
e “

E
n
v
elo

p
e
-A

: B
id
 S
ec
u
r
ity

”
.  

     c. 
T
h
e ten

d
er d

o
cu
m
en
t to
 N
S
IC
 reg

istered
 S
S
I u
n
its m

ay
 b
e g
iv
en
 free o

f co
st, if th

e v
alu
e o
f 

p
ro
cu
rem

en
t is less th

an
 o
r eq

u
al to

 th
eir m

o
n
ey
 lim

it. T
h
ey
 w
o
u
ld
 b
e ask

ed
 to
 su
b
m
it th

e d
etails o

f 

N
S
IC
 reg

istratio
n
 fo
r issu

e o
f ten

d
er d

o
cu
m
en
t. If th

e b
id
d
er d

o
w
n
 lo
ad
s th

e ten
d
er d

o
cu
m
en
t, th

e 

d
etails 

o
f 
N
S
IC
 
reg
istratio

n
 
m
u
st 
acco

m
p
an
y
 
th
e 
b
id
 
d
o
cu
m
en
t 
in
 
en
v
elo
p
e 
“A
”. 
If 
th
e 
v
alu
e 
o
f 

p
ro
cu
rem

en
t is m

o
re th

an
 m
o
n
etary

 lim
its, th

ey
 are n

o
t en

titled
 to
 g
et free ten

d
er d

o
cu
m
en
t. 

 5
. 

B
ID

 S
E
C
U
R
IT

Y
. 

i) B
id
 secu

rity
 as m

en
tio
n
ed
 at p

re p
ag
es is v

ariab
le fo

r th
e S
S
I u
n
its as p

er th
eir fin

an
cial     

lim
it v
id
e A
n
n
ex
u
re-A

 o
f B
id
 d
o
cu
m
en
t. 

            ii)   
E
M
D
 m
ay
 b
e in

creased
 fo
r su

ch
 v
en
d
o
rs w

h
o
 failed

 to
 accep

t th
e o
rd
ered

 q
u
an
tity
 at 

th
e p
rice q

u
o
ted
 b
y
 th
em
 in
 th
e p
rev
io
u
s ten

d
er as p

er A
n
n
ex
u
re-B

 o
f B
id
 d
o
cu
m
en
t. 

 

 P
L
E
A
S
E
 V
IS
IT
 U
S
 A
T
 
 

 
     

      C
H
IE
F
 G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 M
A
N
A
G
E
R
 

w
w
w
.o
rissa.b

sn
l.co

.in
        

 
     B

S
N
L
, O
R
IS
S
A
 T
E
L
E
C
O
M
 C
IR
C
L
E
 

 
 

 
 

        B
H
U
B
A
N
E
S
W
A
R
 

 

 
 

 
 

 


